

PRICE LIST

As of July 2012

6851 NE Loop 820 Suite #200 North Richland Hills, TX 76180

> phone: (657) 444-7533 fax: (817) 503-8985

email: service@skeds.com

Skeds Basic Service

\$69.95 per month per user after 30 day trial

3 User Minimum



Web based "in the cloud" software that allows entry of all appointments, generation of work order for appointment, display of appointment on dispatch screen (both unscheduled, scheduled, and active appointments), display of dispatch map with location of appointments (the display dashboard), transmission of appointments to smart phones, view and service appointment options for technicians (accept appointment, track location of appointment, track work on appointment, voice to text for notes on appointment, edit and add equipment, take pictures regarding appointment, invoice appointment, complete appointment), on-route e-mail to customers, e-mails to customer upon completion of appointment, e-mails to customer surveys, display of names for all contacts on smart phone.

Skeds Data Package

\$19.95* per month per user after 30 day trial



Credit Card Processing: Requires merchant account.

GPS: Displays location of techs on dispatch dashboard and tracks location of techs (when first on route, when first on location, and upon completion of each appointment). Navigation requires Tech to properly use smart phone technology.

Price Book: Allows access to Callahan Roach, Profit Strategies, other third party pricing, or Company's custom flat rate pricing schedule, and invoicing by Tech on smart phone and/or web enabled tablet. Additional third party fees may apply.

*Includes 500 transactions per month. After 500 transactions, a 10 cent charge applies per transaction.

Additional Charges

Credit Card Readers: \$75.00 each

Custom Accounting Integration:

\$75.00/hour

If you do not have QuickBooks or Simply Accounting, and you are unable to use our import template then we must charge to get your data in the right format.

Import Previous Job History: \$75.00/hour

Custom Programming: \$75.00/hour

Import Digital Price Book: \$75.00/hour

Custom programming to import/convert your price book to digital format.

Customer Agreement Summary

The Service Skeds User Agreement (accessible at http://www.serviceskeds.com/legal) and the Terms of Use (accessible at http://www.skeds.com/content/user-agreement) governs your agreement with Service Skeds. Please read the Service Skeds User Agreement and the Terms of Use if you have any questions regarding your agreement with Service Skeds.

Service Skeds agrees to provide to Customer those services that Customer has selected on the Order Form ("Services"). Customer agrees to pay to Service Skeds any Monthly Recurring Charges and Additional Charges associated with such Services. Customer may use such Services free of charge for thirty (30) days, commencing on the date set forth on the Order Form (the "Trial Period"). During the Trial Period, Service Skeds will not charge to Customer any Monthly Recurring Charges. Custom Programming and Import Fees ("Additional Charges") are not included in the Free Trial. During the Trial Period, Customer may cancel its subscription to Service Skeds without penalty, and will have no further obligations under the Service Skeds User Agreement.

At the conclusion of the Trial Period, Service Skeds will begin charging Customer for the Monthly Recurring Charges on a monthly basis for a minimum of twelve (12) consecutive months ("Subscription Period"). If Customer terminates the Service Skeds User Agreement prior to the expiration of the Subscription Period, Customer agrees to pay to Service Skeds the Early Termination Fee set forth below. The Early Termination Fee is equal to 3 times the amount of your Monthly Recurring Charges. The Early Termination Fee is not a penalty, but rather a charge to compensate Service Skeds for Customer's failure to satisfy the Subscription Period upon which Customer's rate is based. At the conclusion of the Subscription Period, Service Skeds will charge to Customer the Monthly Recurring Charges as they are currently priced and posted at serviceskeds.com on a month-to-month basis. Either party may terminate the Service Skeds User Agreement with thirty (30) days' notice to the other party after the expiration of the Subscription Period. Customer may add additional users to the Order Form at the rate of their current Subscription until the end of the 12 month Subscription Period.